

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 350  
OFFERED BY MR. STEUBE OF FLORIDA**

Page 5, beginning on line 14, strike “White supremacists and neo-Nazis” and insert “neo-Nazis, White supremacists, Antifa, Black Lives Matter, and radicalized social justice organizations”.

Page 5, beginning on line 15, strike “White supremacist and neo-Nazi” and insert “neo-Nazi, White supremacist, Antifa, Black Lives Matter, and radicalized social justice organization”.

Page 12, line 2, strike “White supremacist and neo-Nazi” and insert “neo-Nazi, White supremacist, Antifa, Black Lives Matter, and radicalized social justice organization”.

Page 13, line 19, strike “White supremacist and neo-Nazi” and insert “neo-Nazi, White supremacist, Antifa, Black Lives Matter, and radicalized social justice organization”

